offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-11-127 RESOLUTION CHANGING JOB TITLE FOR WAYNE O'NEIL TO EQUIPMENT OPERATOR

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands no longer has an equipment operator and Wayne O'Neil has been working as an equipment operator, and;

WHERAS, Wayne O'Neil job title will be changed from Road Repairer to Equipment Operator, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Wayne O'Neil's employment title is amended to Equipment Operator for the Borough of Highlands Department of Public Works effective April 20th, 2011.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this change will increase his annual base salary by \$2500.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Wayne O'Neil's base salary of \$55,853 will be increased to \$58,353 effective April 20, 2011, which shall be prorated.

Seconded by

and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL: AYES: NAYES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

Date: April 20, 2011

DEBORAH DAILEY, DEPUTY BOROUGH CLERK

I do hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on April 6, 2011.

DEBORAH DAILEY, DEPUTY BOROUGH CLERK